QB  Series                              Rev. Sept. 05, 2004            Pg. � of 9
QB Series,  75-150W
Input Ranges :
   10-75 VDC
Output Voltage:
   Single Output
       1.2V - 28V
   Bipolar Output

150W 27.72 28.28 0 5.4 200mV 40mV 32V 91% QB5S2428
	 	 (Continued on Next Page)
Product Numbering System & Selection Guide
QB 40 S 24 033 MC
Series
No.
Output
Current
No
Output
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage Options
QB 20 : 20A S : Single 12 : 10-20V 033 : 3.3V C : Extended Temp.
30 : 30A 24 : 18-36V 05 : 5.0V MC : Encapsulated
40 : 40A 48 : 36-75V 12 : 12V N : Negative Trim
30 : 10-32V 15 : 15V P : Positive Enable
60 : 20-60V 24 : 24V
QB Series,  Single Output  36 to 150WPowerstax
DC-DC CONVERTERS
Powerstax plc. www.powerstaxplc.com
�
Product Numbering System & Selection Guide
QB 40 S 24 033 MC
Series
No.
Output
Current
No
Output
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage Options
QB 20 : 20A S : Single 12 : 10-20V 033 : 3.3V C : -55°C Operation
30 : 30A 24 : 18-36V 05 : 5.0V MC : Metal Case
40 : 40A 48 : 36-75V 12 : 12V N : Negative Trim
30 : 10-32V 15 : 15V P : Positive Enable
60 : 20-60V 24 : 24V
(Continued from Previous Page)
INPUT OUTPUT Over
Temp.
Shutdown
/Recover
EFF.
(typ.)
 MODEL NO.
Range
Designator
(Range)
Under Voltage
Lockout (typ.)
Max.
Power
(Watt)
Voltage (V) Current (A) Ripple & Noise
(typ.) OVP
(max.)
Short
Circuit
ProtectionSet
Point Min. Max. Min. Max.On Off Peak-Peak RMS
48
(36-75) 34.5 33.0
42W 1.20 1.18 1.22 0 35 50mV 10mV 1.5V
Hiccup
Mode
Indefinite
+115°C
/+95°C
86% QB35S48012
60W 1.18 1.22 0 50 50mV 10mV 1.5V 86% QB50S48012
52W 1.50 1.48 1.52 0 35 50mV 10mV 1.8V 86% QB35S48015
75W 1.48 1.52 0 50 50mV 10mV 1.8V 86% QB50S48015
63W 1.80 1.78 1.82 0 35 50mV 10mV 2.2V 86% QB35S48018
90W 1.78 1.82 0 50 50mV 10mV 2.2V 86% QB50S48018
 87W 2.50 2.47 2.53 0 35 50mV 10mV 3.0V 88% QB35S48025
 125W 2.47 2.53 0 50 50mV 10mV 3.0V 88% QB50S48025
82W 3.30 3.26 3.40 0 25 60mV 15mV 4.0V 90% QB25S48033
132W 3.26 3.40 0 40 60mV 15mV 4.0V 90% QB40S48033
100W 5.00 4.90 5.10 0 20 75mV 15mV 5.9V 90% QB20S4805
150W 4.90 5.10 0 30 75mV 15mV 5.9V 90% QB30S4805
100W 7.50 7.40 7.60 1.3 13.4 75mV 15mV 9.0V 90% QB13S48075
150W 7.40 7.60 2.0 20 75mV 15mV 9.0V 90% QB20S48075
100W 12.00 11.88 12.12 0 8.4 80mV 20mV 14V 90% QB8S4812
150W 11.88 12.12 0 12.5 80mV 20mV 14V 90% QB12S4812
100W 15.00 14.85 15.15 0 6.7 100mV 25mV 18V 90% QB6S4815
150W 14.85 15.15 0 10.0 100mV 25mV 18V 90% QB10S4815
100W 24.00 23.76 24.24 0 4.2 160mV 35mV 28V 90% QB4S4824
150W 23.76 24.24 0 6.3 160mV 35mV 28V 90% QB6S4824
100W 28.00 27.72 28.28 0 3.6 200mV 40mV 32V 90% QB3S4828
150W 27.72 28.28 0 5.4 200mV 40mV 32V 90% QB5S4828
30

100W ±15V +V1 +15.0 +14.85 +15.15 +I1 0 +3.4 100mV 30mV 88% QB3D6015-V2 -15.0 -14.70 -15.30 -I2 -0.3 -3.4 100mV 30mV
* Combined line, load and cross regulation
Product Numbering System & Selection Guide
QB 3 D 24 12 MC
Series
No.
Output
Current
No
Output
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage Options
QB 3 : ±3A  D : Dual 12 : 10-20V ±12 : ±12V C : Extended Temp.
4 : ±4A 24 : 18-36V ±15 : ±15V MC : Metal Case
48 : 36-75V P : Positive Enable
30 : 10-30V
60 : 18-60V
±15V
Cross Regulation
+17.0 -17.0
+1
5V
 O
ut
pu
t (
V
)
-1
5V
 O
ut
pu
t (
V
)
+16.0 -16.0
+15.0 -15.0
+14.0 -14.0
+13.0 -13.0
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
+15V  Loading (A)
+15V @ 0.08 to 0.84A
-15V @ 0.1A
-15V @ 0.5A
-15V @ 0.8A
±12V
Cross Regulation
+17.0 -17.0
+1
2V
 O
ut
pu
t (
V
)
-1
2V
 O
ut
pu
t (
V
)
+16.0 -16.0
+15.0 -15.0
+14.0 -14.0
+13.0 -13.0
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
+12  Loading (A)